

WAVE Foundation

WAVE Foundation Head Office; 22/13 B, Block-B, Khilji Road,

Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh Telephone: +880248110103; Fax: Ext, -123 E-mail: info@wavefoundatiobd.org, Website:

https://wavefoundationbd.org

INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT) - Works

Memo No: WAVE Foundation/ECCCP-Drought/Rai/Godagari/2024-25/WD-201/ Date: 27/01/2025

Memo	No: WA	AVE Foundation/ECCCP-Drought/Raj/God		Date: 27/01/2025				
1		stry/Division	Not applicable					
2		ementing Agency	WAVE Foundation	WAVE Foundation				
3	Name	e of Procuring Entity	Director, Admin and	HR Division	, WAVE Foundation			
4		iring Entity Code	Not applicable			-		
5		rring Entity District	Dhaka					
6		tion for Tender	Re-excavation of 3 Km	Re-excavation of 3 Km Khal Risiqul, Procurement of Work		ks	cs Single Lot	
,		!	Matikata Basidebpur, D					
ı		,	Union, Godagari, Rajsh					
,		,	omon, counging, ing	air.				
'	 							
7		tion Ref No.	WAVE Foundation/ECCCP-Drought/Raj/Godagari/2024-25/WD-201					
8	Date 27/01/2025							
		RMATION	•					
9		rement Method	Open Tendering Method	d-National OT!	M (N)			
FUN		DING INFORMATION						
10		et and Source of funds	Green Climate Fund (G					
11		lopment Partner (if applicable)	Palli Karma-Sahayak Foundation (PKSF)					
PAR	PARTICULAR INFORMATION							
12		ct/Program Code (if applicable)	Not applicable					
13		ct/Program Name (if applicable)	Extended Community Climate Change Project-Drought (ECCCP-Drought)					
14		er Package No.	WD-201 (ECCCP-Drought	, ,				
15		er Package Name	Re-excavation of 3 Km Khal Risiqul, Matikata Basidebpur, Dewpara Union, Godagari, Rajshahi.					
16		er Publication Date	28/01/2025					
17		er Last Selling Date	11/02/2025					
18		er Closing Date and Time	13/02/2025		2:00 pm			
19		er Opening Date and Time	13/02/2025					
20	Name & Address of the office(s) Address							
	- Selling Tender Document (Principal) WAVE Foundation Head Office; 22/13 B, Block-B, Khilji Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-12 Bangladesh.						nadpur, Dhaka-1207,	
	- Sei	elling Tender Document (Others)	Not Applicable (NA)					
		eceiving Tender Document	WAVE Foundation Hea	WAVE Foundation Head Office; 22/13 B, Block-B, Khilji Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207,				
		,	Bangladesh.	•				
	- Op	pening Tender Document	WAVE Foundation Head Office; 22/13 B, Block-B, Khilji Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207,					
	1 -		Bangladesh.					
21	Place / Date / Time of Pre-Tender Meeting Not applicable							
	(Optional)							
INFORMATION FOR TENDERER								
22	Eligib	pility of Tenderer	Tenderers shall have	the legal capac	city to enter into the	Contract	under the Applicable Law	
		,					gladeshTenderers shall have	
		!	fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the provisions of laws and regulations of Bangladesh					
'	↓		Other eligibility as per Tender Documents.					
23		Description of Works	Re-excavation of 3 Km Khal Risiqul, Matikata Basidebpur, Dewpara Union, Godagari, Rajshahi.					
24		Description of Related Services	Not Applicable (NA)					
25	+	Price of Tender Document (Tk.) TK.1000/-Only for Package no. WD-201 Lot Identification of Lot Tender Security Completion Time						
	Lot	Identification of Lot	1			Completion Time		
	No	<u> </u>	Location		Amount (Tk)			
2.0	1	Re-excavation of 3 Km Khal Risiqul,	WAVE Foundation H		Tk 1000,00/=		nths from the date of contract	
26		Matikata Basidebpur, Dewpara Union,	22/13 B, Block-B, Kl		(One Lac Tk	signing.	·.	
		Godagari, Rajshahi.	Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207,		only)			
'	Bangladesh.							
	PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS							
27		Name of Official Inviting Tender A F M Iftekhar Hossain						
28		nation of Official Inviting Tender	Director, Admin and	Director, Admin and HR Division				
29	Addre	ess of Official Inviting Tender		WAVE Foundation Head Office; 22/13 B, Block-B, Khilji Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207,				
'	<u> </u>		Bangladesh.					
30	Contact details of Official Inviting		Tel: +880248110103	Fax Ext, -	E-mail:		Web site:	
			1	123	info@wavefoundatio	obd.org	https://wavefoundationbd.	
'	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1			org	
31		Procuring entity reserves the right to accept						
		- Incomplete or partial tenders will be rejected.						
		- The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tender, or annul the tender process at any stage without assigning any reason(s) whatsoever, and without incurring any liability to the affected firm(s) or organization(s).						
'	WI	latsoever, and without incurring any madin	ty to the affected firm(s)	or organization	(s).			